livered to the Commission or its Secretary; 
and in the presence of the person submitting the 
proposal, it will be deposited in a sealed box 
in which all proposals will be deposited. No 
proposal will he received unless accompanied by a 
separate certified check for twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) payable to the order of the 
Comptroller of the City and drawn upon a Na-
tional or State bank or trust company having 
its principal office in the City of New York, 
and satisfactory to the Commission. Such check 
must not be enclosed in the envelope containing

[...]

drawings so submitted will, if the proposal be 
accepted, be made part of the contract, 

The Ballast is to be bid upon in five separate 
lots. Four of these lots shall be for approxi-
mately ten thousand (10,000) cubic yards each 
and the fifth lot shall be for approximately 
twelve thousand (12,000) cubic yards. The first 
lot (of approximately ten thousand (10,000) 
cubic yards) is to be delivered between May 1, 
1914, and July 1, 1914; the second lot (of ap-
proximately ten thousand (10.000) cubic yards) 
is to be delivered between May 15, 1914 and

[...]

ten thousand (10,000) cubic yards) is to be de-
livered between June 1, 1914, and August 1, 
1914; the fourth lot (of approximately ten thou-
sand (10.000) cubic yards) is to be delivered be- 

en July 1, 1914, and September 1, 1914; and 
the fifth lot (of approximately twelve thousand 
(12,000) cubic yards) is to be delivered between 
August 1, 1914, and October 1. 1914; except as 
provided in the form of contract. 

Bidders for Ballast may submit proposals in 
either or both of two ways. In the first place  a 
bidder may submit a proposal for supplying any

[...]

ern Parkway Rapid Transit Railroad. 

The points within The City of New York be-
tween which the said part is to run and the 
route to be followed are briefly as follows: 

Section 1-A. Beginning at a point under 
Flatbush avenue, in the Borough of Brooklyn, 
about two hundred and seventy-four (274) feet 
southeast of the northeast corner of St. Mark's 
avenue and Flatbush avenue, and extending 
thence as a six-track structure southeasterly 
under Flatbush avenue to a point about three 
hundred and fifty (350) feet southeast of the 
southeast corner of Plaza street and Flatbush